04-20-2000

PA. ____ 101329300

To: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Re: Please record the attached original document(s) or cop(ies)

1. Submission Type

New

2. Conveyance Type

Assignment

3. Name of Conveying Party:

Stenosync, Inc.

35 Corporate Drive

Trumbull, CT 06611

State of Incorporation of Assignor- Delaware

4. Execution Date: January 13, 2000

5. Name and address of Receiving Party(ies'):

Stenosync, Inc.

1080 Telegraph St., Suite B-11

Reno, NV 89502-2213

Type of Business Organization: Corporation-Incorporated in State of Nevada

6 Correspondent Name and Address

Daniel Greenberg, Esquire Law Offices of Daniel Greenberg, LLC 35 Corporate Drive Trumbull, CT 06611

Area Code and Telephone Number: (203) 459-8900





REEL: 010703 FRAME: 0214

- 8. Total Pages of the Attached Conveyance Document Pages: One (1)
- 9. Application Number(sl or Patent Number(s): RE 35,658
- 10. Total Number of Properties Involved: One Property
- 11. Total Fee (37CFR3.41): \$40.00 (Enclosed)
- 12. Total Number of Pages Comprising Cover Sheet: Two (2)
- 13. Statement and Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document

Daniel S. Greenberg Name of Person Signing

Signature

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

Whereas, Stenosync, Inc. (Assignor) a Delaware corporation having a current address of 35 Corporate Drive, Trumbull, CT, is the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in and to said inventions disclosed in US. Patent RE 35,658 dated November 11, 1997 entitled "Computerized Court Reporting System" and,

Whereas, Stenosync, Inc. has re-domiciled to and re-incorporated in the State of Nevada, and wishes to reflect this change in the records of the US Patent and Trademark Office and elsewhere, by assignment to the new entity, Stenosync, Inc. (Assignee) a Nevada corporation with a legal address of 1080 Telegraph St., Suite B-11,Reno, NV 89502-2213, the entire right, title, and interest in and to all inventions disclosed in said patent.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration to Assignor paid by said Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said Assignee, his successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in and to said inventions disclosed in said patent; and in and to all substitutions, divisions, and continuations therein'; and in and to all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, that may be granted for said inventions: and in an to all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof.

And Assignor does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States and the duly constituted authorities of foreign countries to issue any Letters Patent which may be granted on said inventions; on any patent applications related thereto, and on any substitute, continuing, divisional, or reissue applications on any of them, to said Assignee, his successors and assigns, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein and thereto.

And for the aforesaid consideration, Assignor does hereby for Assignor and for Assignor's legal representatives, covenant and agree with said Assignee, his successors and assigns, that Assignor has full and unencumbered title to the inventions and patent above described and hereby assigned, which title Assignor warrants unto said Assignee, his successors and assigns; that Assignor has granted to others no license to make, have made, use, or sell said inventions and that Assignor will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have set my hand and seal this <u>/3</u> day of January, 2000.

Daniel S. Greenberg

President of Stenosync, Inc.

STATE OF CONNECTICUT)

) ss.: MONROE

RECORDED: 03/13/2000

COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD)

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this January ______2000 by Dani Greenberg, President of Stenosync, Inc, on behalf of the Corporation.

Sidnature of Notary

PATENT REEL: 010703 FRAME: 0216